Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SOCOO23303 -10/27/37011 ******78.75 ** \$70.00	DTM Enterprises, Inc.		
-10/27/97011 ******78.75 ** D \$70.00	(Proposed		# ·
sed is an original and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for : \$70.00 \$\sum_{\text{\$\frac{1}{2}}}\$\$ \$78.75 \$\sum_{\text{\$\frac{1}{2}}}\$\$ \$131.25 \$\text{Filing Fee}\$ \$\text{\$\frac{1}{2}}\$\$ \$\text{\$\frac{1}{		51	-10/27/970111
S70.00 S \$78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)		र विकास के प्रश्नाम समिति । स्थान	******78.75 ***
S70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)			
S70.00 S78.75 Filing Fee Filing Fee & Certificate Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)	nal and one(1) copy of the artic	les of incorporation and a	check for :
Filing Fee & Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)			
& Certificate & Certified Copy & Certified Copy & Certificate ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)	\$78.75	\$122.50	\$131.25
FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)			
FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)	& Certificate	& Certified Copy	
FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)			& Certificate
FROM: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy / Charla M. O'Shaughnessy Name (Printed or typed)		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REOUIRED
Name (Printed or typed) 12470 S.W. 11 Court			
Name (Printed or typed) 12470 S.W. 11 Court		/ 01 1 010ba	
	VI: Thomas P. U'Shaughness		ignnessy
	1,14110 (• • •	
	rano (-4. CD
			SEC TALL
		Address	97 OCT 27 PI
Davie, F1. 33325	12470 S.W. 11 Court	Address	97 OCT 27 SECRETART TALLAHASSET
FRO		(Proposed inal and one(1) copy of the artice \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate	inal and one(1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a \$\sum_{378.75}\$

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Daytime Telephone number

(954) 296-0700

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

We, the undersigned, as proper persons acting as incorporators of a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, adopt the following articles of incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: DTM Enterprises, Inc.

Article II

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 1224 N.E. 4th Ave. Ft. Lauderdale, Fl. 33304

Article III

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have is: 5000 shares at a par value of \$1.00 per share

Article IV

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is: Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy 12470 S.W. 11th Court Davie, Fl. 33325

Article V

The names and address of the incorporators to these Articles of Incorporation are:

Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy

Charla M. O'Shaughnessy

12470 S.W. 11 Court Davie, Fl. 33325

Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy

Date

Charla M. O'Shaughnessy

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my profit in as registered agent.

Thomas P. O'Shaughnessy